F \$90.00 //0554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Music Makers Rio LLC	FORMERLY Music Makers LLC	101/16/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Music Makers Holdings LLC
Street Address:	7200 Wisconsin Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 601
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77055493	B2R
Serial Number:	77055523	B2R BACH TO ROCK AMERICA'S MUSIC SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3371088	AMERICA'S MUSIC SCHOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-7677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jeannette@lutzker.com
Correspondent Name: Lutzker & Lutzker LLP
Address Line 1: 1233 20th St. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 703

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 503.001

TRADEMARK

900101269 REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0247

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannette Maurer Carmadella
Signature:	/jeannettemaurercarmadella/
Date:	03/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0248

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF MARYLAND	
)
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

WHEREAS, Music Makers Rio, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with its principal place of business at 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 601, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 ("Assignor"), was, as of January 16, 2008, the owner of the following trademark registration and applications in the U.S. Trademark Office:

Serial No.

Filing Date

Mark

77/055,523

12/01/2006



77/055,493

12/01/2006



Registration No.

Registration Date

Mark

3,371,088

01/15/2008

AMERICA'S MUSIC SCHOOL

WHEREAS, Music Makers Holdings, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with its principal place of business at 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 601, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 ("Assignee"), successor to the business of Music Makers Rio, LLC to which the above-identified trademarks pertain, was desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and applications;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0249 THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has transferred and assigned and does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee all its rights, titles, and interests in and to the above-identified trademark registration and applications, the marks shown therein, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, exclusively and in perpetuity, as of January 16, 2008.

DECLARATION

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this _____ day of March, 2008.

By Music Makers Rio LLC:

Signature

Signature

Partora Taxello

Secretary Title

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 03/11/2008